Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 009528 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the receiving party is Northern Telecom Limited.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Chiang YEH				10/05/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NORTHERN TE	LECO	PM LIMITED		
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL				
Internal Address:	380 ST. ANTOIN	IE STI	REET WEST, 8TH FLOOR		
City:	MONTREAL, QL	MONTREAL, QUEBEC			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H2Y 3Y4				
Property Ty	уре		Number		
		43415			
Patent Number:	64	43415			
Patent Number:	DATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (202)778-2	201	56		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (202)778-2	2201 when i			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (202)778-2 e sent via US Mail u	2201 <i>when 1</i>	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)778-2 202955150 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON 8	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> unton.com LIAMS		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)778-2 e sent via US Mail of 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST	2201 when i 00 et@hu & WILI IREET	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> unton.com LIAMS		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)778-2 2 sent via US Mail 1 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST SUITE 120	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> unton.com LIAMS		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	202)778-2 202955150 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST SUITE 120 WASHING	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> unton.com LIAMS T, N.W.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (202)778-2 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST SUITE 120 WASHING	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	56 the fax attempt is unsuccessful. unton.com LIAMS T, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 57983.000343		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (202)778-2 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST SUITE 120 WASHING	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> unton.com LIAMS T, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	047A (202)778-2 202955150 patdcdocke HUNTON & 1900 K. ST SUITE 120 WASHING	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	56 the fax attempt is unsuccessful. unton.com LIAMS T, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 57983.000343		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER Total Attachments: 3 source=MM0100, 09122	2433#page1.tif	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	56 the fax attempt is unsuccessful. unton.com LIAMS T, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 57983.000343		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	2433#page1.tif 2433#page2.tif	2201 <i>when i</i> 00 et@hu & WILI FREET 00	56 the fax attempt is unsuccessful. unton.com LIAMS T, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 57983.000343		

	27 - 1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) DMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenness	Soon 1200	anal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): CON 	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(les):
Chiang Yeh	Name: Northern	Telecom
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying		
Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment		0 S. Antoine Street, West, 8th
Security Agreement Change of Name		001
Other	City: Montreal O	Duebec. State: Can. ZIP: H2Y 3Y4
		address(es) attached? 🛛 No 🔲 Yes
Execution Date: <u>10/05/98</u> ,		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 	w application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	int No.(s)
09/122,433		
Additional n	umbers attached?	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7 Tetal Fac (17)	SER 2 41) ¢ 40 00 €
Internal Address:		CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00 </u>
	- 🛛 Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Flor</u>		ed to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Accou	int Number:
	02-2666	
		ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is t document.	true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the original 움 용 뗬 우
(\cap \cap l .	- Interlard
Anand Sethuraman, Reg. No. 43,351	masc	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	bate S
Total number of pages including a	cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 3
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cov	er sheet information to:
Assistant Commis	ssioner of Patents, Box shington, D.C. 20231	
		81
ttorney Docket No. <u>003239.P009</u> 5/27/97)		10/23/199 D2 FC:581
,		10/2 22 F
		PATENT
		REEL: 95284FFEANTE: 009
		REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0

P.04/05

Attorney's Docket No.: 003239.P009

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Chiang Yeh

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Northern Telecom

a corporation of <u>Canada</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>380 S. Antoine Street</u>, <u>West</u>, <u>8th Floor</u>, <u>Montreal Quebec</u>, <u>Canada H2Y 3Y4</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the UnitedStates patent that was filed <u>July 24</u>, 1998, and assigned Application No. <u>09/122.433</u> and is entitled:

Virtual Switching for Interconnected Networks

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 95**293FEAME: 0095** REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0021

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

<u>10/5/98</u> Date:	Name: Chiang /reh	Name: Chiang / ch			
Date:	Name:	<u> </u>			
Date:	Name:				
Date:	Name:				
Date:	Name:				
Date:	Name:	······································			
Date:	Name:				
Date:	Name:				
Date:	Name:	Assignment Docume			

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephone: (310) 207-3800

Page 2 of 2

.

RECORDED: 10/19/1998 RECORDED: 05/09/2011

** TOTAL PAGE.05 ** PATENT REEL: 9528/FRAME: 0096 REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0022